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Description

This instruction shows how to replace the OEM air intake system with
do88 performance air intake system.

At this type of installation we always recommend that you have

mechanical experience and knowledge about safety during work on
vehicles.

Parts List

—  1pc do88 performance plastic air filter box
— 1pcaluminum AMM pipe

—  2pcssilicone hose
—  1pc aluminium bracket
— 1pc hose clamp 90-110mm

—  3pcs hose clamp 70-90mm

— 2pcs m4x10 Torx screw

—  1pc m6x16 black allen screw

—  1pc BMC performance air filter
—  4pcs 2.9x13 black screw

—  3pcs ball joint screw

—  4pcs m6 nylonlock nut with flange
—_— 1pc 10mm spring clamp

— 1pc 4mm silicone cap

—_— 1pc Stripe
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Step 1

Remove 2x plastic clips with a small flat head screwdriver and then remove the

plastic air duct from the car.
Disconnect 1x cable connector and 1x cable clips and hide the cable somewhere
because valve will will not be needed with the do88 intake system.
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Step 2

Disconnect the cable connector to the Air mass meter and the cable clips located on
the filter box.

Loosen 2x 10mm hose clamps and the brake vacuum hose to remove the intake hose
from the car.

Remove vacuum hose that goes from the air box flap from the T-connector located
above the intake hose and then remove the entire air filter box from the car

Plug the T-connector with the included 4mm cap and 10mm spring clamp.
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Step 4

Remove the MAF sensor from the OEM
pipe.

Step 3

Remove the plastic air intake duct with a small flat head screwdriver.
Release the cable connector and fasten it to the side with the included stripe, this is
necessary since it otherwise will interfere with the do88 air filter box.
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Step 5

Install the MAF sensor in the do88
aluminum pipe with the 2x included
m4x10mm screws.
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Step 6

Install the included bracket as shown on the photo.
Fasten the bracket in the air box with the included
M6x16 and M6 Nut.

Install the 3x included ball joint screws with the
included M6 Nuts. Two of these ball joints screws are
install directly in the air filter box the third one in the
end of the bracket.

Step 7

Install the BMC performance air filter inside the air
filter box with the 4x included 2.9x10mm screws, rotate
the filter to make sure all 4 pre-drilled holes line up
before installing all screws.

Step 8

Install the 2x included silicone hoses with the MAF
aluminum pipe in between them. Then install the do88

air filter box.

Make sure everything is aligned before tightening all
hose clamps.

Re-install all other parts in reverse order.
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Thank you for purchasing another do88 product.

Please check our website frequently for new product releases.
If you have any questions or concerns about this product please do not

hesitate to contact us: do88.se/contact
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